Date of certification: 25 November 2022
DEKRA Certification B.V.
?�
R. Schuller
Certification Manager Page 1/2
©
Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.

 Form 124
 Version 4 (2019-10)
Type designation
Level Switch Soliphant M, Type FTM50, 51 and 52, code FTM5x-abbcdefghij
 a =   Approval code
K, L, 5 or 6; see the marking section below for details
 bb =   Process connection
     any double number or letter; Represents different type of standardised
process connections, like treads of flanges; Refer to instruction Manual for
details.
 c =   Material / Process connected surface
     any single number or letter
 d =   Overall length
any single number or letter
 e =   Electronic insert – Ambient temperature related
1 = FEM51
2 = FEM52
4 = FEM54
5 = FEM55
 f =   version
A = compact version
D = remote version
E = remote version
G = remote version
H = remote version
 g =   Enclosure
5 = F13 (Aluminium)
6 = F27 (SS)
H = T13 (Aluminium)
 h =   Cable entry
M20x1.5
NPT 1/2
G1/2 (only with g = H and a = L or 5)
NPT 3/4
 i =   Additional options 1
     Option not selected or Glass window cover or SIL Conformity
 j =   Additional options 2 – Process temperature related
     No or Material certificate or Temperature spacer or Product documentation on
paper
     C, D, E, M: Process temperature ≤ 150 °C
     J, K, O: Process temperature ≤ 230 °C
     F, H, N: Process temperature ≤ 280 °C
     Y: Process temperature ≤ 300 °C
     L: Product documentation
Annex 1 to  NL/DEK/ExTR13.0092/02 and
 IECEx DEK 13.0088X
Page 3 of 6
 Form 124
 Version 4 (2019-10)
Marking
 integral version
   Approval code
   IECEx ATEX ATEX IECEx/ATEX
 FTM50 – a
 K
L
6
5
II 2 G
II 1/2 G
II 1/2 D
II 2 G
II 1/2 G
II 1/2 D
Ex db IIC T6…T1 Gb 1)
Ex db IIC T6…T1 Ga/Gb 1)
Ex tb IIIC T160 °C...T310 °C Da/Db 1)
Ex db eb IIC T6…T1 Gb 1)
Ex db eb IIC T6…T1 Ga/Gb 1)
Ex tb IIIC T160 °C...T310 °C Da/Db 1)
 FTM51 – a
 K
L